FORM PTO-1595			RECORDATION FORM	COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)		PATENTS ONL			0	Patent and Trademark Office		
1	0027 (exp. 5/31/2	•						
To the Honorabi	le Commissioner	of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Please	record the	a attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.		
ĺ	eying party(les):			2.N	ame and address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
Mannie Lee Clapp, Rebecca Ann Taylor, Colln Michael McHugh, Jorge Max Sunkel,					Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company		
Timothy James Felts, Edward Dewey Smith, III, Scott William Syfert, Michael Joseph Roddy,					Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel		
Robert William Corkery						6090 Center Hill Road		
Additional name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No					Cincinnati, OH 45224		
3. Nature of conv	veyance:			Add	itional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
🗷 Assigr	ıment	D	Merger	1 100	monar mannetey a deal	resoles) attaches: Li les to No		
☐ Securi	ty Agreement		Change of name					
☐ Other_								
Execution Date:	9/23/2002		THE BANK					
4.Application num	nber(s) or patent	numt	per(s):	<u> </u>				
If this docum	nent is being filed	toge	ther with a new application, the	execution	date of the applicatio	on is:		
	Application No(s).							
Date Fik	ed: 9/26/2002	10/2	55,265	В	. Patent No(s).			
	ation No.; 1528 se: 8721							
			Additional numbers	Attacked?	□ Vaa ₪ Na			
			Additional natificets	attached :	L 105 E NO			
5.Name and addr	ess of party to wh	om c	correspondence concerning	6 Total	number of population	s and patents involved: [1]		
document should			on expense not concerning	G. POLA	nomber of applications	s and patents involved: [1]		
					1 10 100			
Name:	CENTRAL DO	•		7. Tota	il fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	3 & G	AMBLE COMPANY		Enclosed			
Street Address:	Intellectual Pro	perty	Division	(X)	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account		
	Winton Hill Tech	nical	Center - Box 161	<u></u>				
	6110 Center Hill	Aver	nue	8. Depo	sit account number:			
	Cincinnati, OH	452 <u>2</u> 4	1			<u>16-2480</u>		
				(Attac	ch duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE				
9.Statement and s	igneture				***			
To the best of m	ıy knowledge and	belie	f, the foregoing informations i	rue and co	огтесt andrany attache	od copy is a true/		
copy of the original document. John M. Howell								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]								
			<u>-</u>					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Topical Compositions Containing Fluid-Absorbent Solids and Adhesive Fluids, Attorney's Docket No. 8721P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 60/325,023, on September 26, 2001 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Mannie Lee Clapp of 5042 Lexington Court, Mason, OH 45040; Rebecca Ann Taylor of 1300 Corydale Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014: Colin Michael McHugh of 5485 Patriot Court, Mason, OH 45040; Jorge Max Sunkel of 460 Fairview Place, Cincinnati, OH 45219; Timothy James Felts of 481 Ridgelawn Avenue, Hamilton, OH 45013; Edward Dewey Smith, III of 6880 Man-O-War Lane, Mason, OH 45040; Scott William Syfert of 11 Woodlawn Avenue, Fort Mitchell, KY, 41017; Michael Joseph Roddy of 4115 Malaer Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 Robert William Corkery of 3532 Pape Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45208

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 60/325,023 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

PATENT

REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0050

Mannie Lee Clapp	9123/02
Mannie Lee Clapp	Date
State of Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton	
On this 234 day of Settinhen, 2002, before	e me personally appeared Mannie Lee Clapp , to me known to be th
therein set forth.	acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purpose
	May the the transfer of the second
	Notary Public Witness
	Gayle H. Memory
	Notary Public, State of Ohio
The same	My Commission Expires June 21, 2005
Refreca anguleylog	9/23/02
Rebecca Ann Taylor	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 23/43 day of September 2002, before	me personally appeared Rebecca Ann Taylor, to me known to be
the person named in and who executed the above instrument, purposes therein set forth.	and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
TO SECOND	The Man Month
[2]	Notary Public Witness
*	Gayle H. Memory
10	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005
	The Committee of the Committee of the Er, 2000
1000 110 - 2 - 11	
(Michael Mc Ast	9/23/02
Colin Michael McHugh	Date
State of Ohio } SS	•
County of Hamilton	
On this 23th day of <u>MUTLINIAL</u> 2002, before be the person named in and who executed the above instrument purposes therein set forth.	me personally appeared Colin Michael McHugh, to me known to t, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
manus. 1 D	Al 11-2
	Mary Publications
	Notary Public/Witness
	Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0051

My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

NOV-21-2002 10:46 P&G PATENT DIV SWTC	513 6261355 P.06/0 Page 3 of 4 23/02_ Date
State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton On thise 23 day of 40000 1, 2002, before me personal person named in and who executed the above instrument and acknowledged therein set forth.	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003
Timothy James Felts	<u> </u>
State of Ohio County of Hamilton On this 23 day of 2002, before me personal the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknow purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003
Edward Dewey Smith, III	
State of Ohio County of Hamilton On this // day of // 2002, before me personally be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknow purposes therein set forth.	r appeared Edward Dewey Smith, III, to me known to viedged to me that he executed the same for the uses and A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

		سورين وسوس
Şçótt	William	Syfert

the Mutter Me

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

day of <u>SCOTE RES</u> 2002, before me personally appeared **Scott William Syfert**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

SS

County of Hamilton

State of Ohio

11th day of September, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael Joseph Roddy, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KAREN D. CORDELL Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires Mar. 2, 2003

County of Hamilton

State of Ohio

, 2002, before me personally appeared Robert William Corkery, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

Sandra D. Wilson Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 11/21/2002